

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION

| TO : | Kelly Cooper, Assembly President Members, of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly |
|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FROM: | Mike Navarre, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor |
| DATE: | July 18, 2017 |
| SUBJECT: | Appointment to the KPB Planning Commission |
| | |

In accordance with AS 29.40.020, appointments to the Borough Planning Commission are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Assembly. In accordance with KPB 2.40.010 and 2.40.030, I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendations for confirmation of the following appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission.

| Board Seat | Term Expires |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| City of Seward | July 31, 2020 |
| | July 31, 2020 July 31, 2020 |
| Southwest Borough | July 31, 2020 |
| | City of Seward City of Soldotna Northwest Borough |

Applicants have been verified as registered voters of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and reside within their area to be represented.

Cc: Max Best Planning Director KPB Clerk's Office





- Main Office (907) 224-4050
- Police (907) 224-3338
- Harbor (907) 224-3138
- Fire (907) 224-3445
- City Clerk (907) 224-4046
- Community Development (907) 224-4049
- Utilities (907) 224-4050
- Fax (907) 224-4038

June 27, 2017

Honorable Mayor Mike Navarre Kenai Peninsula Borough 144 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

Dear Mayor Navarre:

I am writing regarding the upcoming City of Seward vacancy on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission. Cindy Ecklund's term will expire on July 31, 2017, and she has expressed an interest in continuing on the Commission.

On behalf of the City Council and the City of Seward, I would like to recommend renewing the term for Cindy Ecklund. I'm sure she will continue to make positive contributions to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission.

Regards,

Jean M Bardonson

Jean Bardarson, Mayor City of Seward

cc: Cindy Ecklund



Mayor Pete Sprague 177 N. Birch St.

Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone: 907.714.1223 Fax: 866.589.2325 www.soldotna.org

May 25, 2017

The Honorable Mike Navarre Mayor, Kenai Peninsula Borough 144 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669

RE: City of Soldotna Representative Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission

In accordance with AS 29.40.020, it is once again my pleasure to recommend that Mr. Paul Whitney be reappointed to serve on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission, representing the City of Soldotna, a Home Rule City.

This recommendation was confirmed by the Soldotna City Council at our regularly scheduled city council meeting of May 24, 2017.

Sincerely,

Pete Sprague

Mayor, City of Soldotna

cc: Max J. Best, KPB Planning



Highley, Pam

From: Sent: To: Subject: Navarre, Mike Monday, May 22, 2017 1:04 PM Highley, Pam FW: Planning Commission re-appointment

From: R.F. Ernst [mailto:rfernst@icloud.com] Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 10:04 AM To: Navarre, Mike Cc: Hartley, Patricia Subject: Planning Commission re-appointment

Hi Mike,

Well, my term on the commission is coming to a close at the end of July and I am writing this note to let you know that I would be interested in continuing to serve in this capacity. I feel that I now understand what the role of planning commissioner is and how to do this job. I guess it has been surprising for me to learn how much it entails and how much it is necessary to know in this position. Please consider re-appointing me to the Planning Commission for another term.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Rob Ernst

May 22, 2017

Mayor Mike Navarre Kenai Peninsula Borough 144 North Binkley St. Soldotna, AK 99669

Dear Mayor Navarre:

My term as Borough Planning Commissioner for the rural area of the Southwest Borough will soon expire; I am interested in serving another three (3) year term. Please consider reappointing me to another term. It has been an honor representing the rural area of the Southwest Eorough these past years; I look forward to continuing to serve the people of the Borough.

Féster

Frederick A Foster PO Box 123 Homer, AK 99603 41448 Gladys Ct. Kachemak City, AK 99603

cc: Max Best KPB Planning Director

> blair Martin KPB Planning Commission Chairman